PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE COUNTY OF SULLIVAN

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the County Legislature of the County of Sullivan, New York, will meet in the Legislative Chambers of the Sullivan County Government Center, Monticello, New York on Tuesday, December 10, 2024 at 5:00PM and Thursday, December 12, 2024 at 9:30AM for the purpose of holding public hearings on the Tentative Budget of said County for the fiscal year beginning January 1, 2025.

Further notice is hereby given that copies of said Tentative Budget are available at the Office of the County Manager, Sullivan County Government Center, Monticello, New York where they may be inspected and procured by an interested person during business hours.

Pursuant to Section 359 of the County Law, the maximum salaries that may be fixed and payable during the fiscal year to the members of the County Legislature and to the Chairman thereof, respectively, are hereby specified as follows:

County Legislator	\$34,600
Majority Leader	\$37,100
Minority Leader	\$37,100
Vice Chair of the Legislature	\$39,600
Chair of the Legislature	\$43,600

Dated November 21, 2024

ANNMARIE MARTIN

Clerk to the Legislature

Sullivan County, New York